GENERAL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 997-400-800
ENGINEERING—PLANT SERIES ISSUE 2 APRIL, 1966

GT&E STANDARD

ELECTRONIC SECRETARY ® MODEL A0-3
REPLACEMENT PARTS

1. GENERAL for the replaceable parts ofthe Electronic
Secretary@ Model AO-3. Each replaceable part
1.01 This Section is reissued to make changes is listed with its order number and quantity re-
indicated in Figure 6. quired per instrument. Each part listing is pre-
cededby anitem number whichis keyed to a num-

1.02 This section contains orderinginformation bered callout in an associated illustration.

® Registered Trademark, Automatic Electric Company.

Copyright © 1966 Automatic Electric Company

1/2 of 17


smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

MICROPHONE
ATO A #
ANSWER DICTATE
START
L

rew w0, o [PrT—
1 WW-4342-1B 1 | ASS'Y MICROPHONE
2 [WW-ST96-1E | | |ASSY.WNE.CHASSIS|(SEE FiG. 12)
®\ 3 [wWw-5799-1D | | |ASsY.wNG.MOTERBD[(SEE FiG. 5)
4 [ww-sis2-i0 | 1 [assv.cmeurrsaao|isee Fis. 1)
s [ww-3424-i0k| 1 [EscuTcHEON
8 |WW-3050-1IA | | [COVER FRONT
7 [Ww-5081 (1A | | GO0 TERMINAC
s |WW-2036-11A[ | |cOVERTELEPHONE
o [wwasei-i2p] 1 [casineT (se€ Fia. 2)
10 [ww-s428-204! 1 |xNOB [ [

1l | WW-50B8-44A( | (CARTRIDGE,TAPE (SEE KOTE 3)
12 | WW-5082-46A | |JEWEL

—
13 [ww- 1034404
N\ 4 [ww-1e08-2
| 15 [ww-3089-3 €-32 X7 BHMS
— N

16 [ww-3600-3 6-32X 7§ BHMS
ﬁ\ (31DE)

4 |FEET,RUBBER
2
7
)

. 17 [Ww-1483-3 | 2 | e-32x7g FHus
-
2
4

NUT, SPEED g

2

.

O0C @ 00 13)Y(17)(20) 18 |Ww-1408-3
19 [ww-2220-484
20 [ww-14s2-2

10-32 X5 BHMS
CHANNEL RUBBERI|;

NUT HEX 8-32X o

NOTES:

1LLUGS OF ITEM 12 TOBE BENT BACK AGAINST FRONT
PANEL TO RETAIN

ZITEMS 19 TO BE CEMENTED IN PLACE.NO ADHESIVE
TO SHOW OR SURFACE TO BE DAMAGED FROM SAME.

AREPLACES 15-736 AT SERIAL NO, 48001

] (FRONTI | el B
Figure 1. Final assembly.

3 of 17



smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

(TOP)

A -
J T T . . — .
| U
|
|
|
./
(FRONT)
A -
TEM PART NO. Qrr DESCRIPTION

| [ww-3589-200 | |CABINET BASE

Ww-4527-12C] | |FRONT PANEL

WW-3590-IIC| | |COVER

WW-54757a] | |SUPPORT,FALL

6-32X 7 BHMS

(WW-i371-4 WASHER* 6 INT. STAR

2

3

4

5 |ww-3089-3{ 9

[} -53527-3 [ 2 [6-32X 3 BHMS
7 4

8 4

ww-1452-2 NUT,HEX 6-32x4

(SIDE) NOTES:
1. CLEARANCE BETWEEN ITEMS | & 2 i3 INTENTIONAL..
SECTION A-A DO NOT TIGHTEN-SCREWS HOLDING ITEM 2 TO

ELIMINATE CLEARANCE.

Figure 2. Cabinet, WW-3591-12D (part of final assembly, figurve 1),

4 of 11


smtelco



(BOTTOM)

000

NOTE:

1. ITEM NO.5 TO BE WIRED BEFORE ASSEMBLY TO ITEM NO. 1.

REFER TO | 4517.
2. USED ON: WW-4517-1E
WW_5722-1E
WW-5796-1E

(SIDE)

SECTION 997-400-800

PART NO Qry DESCRIPTION
| |WW-5055-7B | | |FRAME, SWITCH
2 [WW-5217-7A | | |BRACKET, LAMP
3 [ww-4743-9 |1 |uack, mic.
4 |WW-85220-14 | | |POTENTIOMETER,IOK
5 |WW-5078-32C| | |SWITCH, ROTARY
6 |WW-5271-32A | |SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON
7 |ww-2670-34A] | [cLAMP
8 |WW-1452-2 |2 [NUT, HEX.6-32
9 (Ww-1488-2 |4 |NUT HEX. 3 -32
10 (WW-3600-3 |2 |SCREW, 6-32 x % BH.
1l |WW-1371-4 |2 |WASHER, NO.815TAR
12 (WW-1363-4 |4 |WASHER, 4 FLAT
I3 (WW-1357-4 | | |WASHER, 3 FIBRE
4 (Ww-1388-4 | | |wASHER 4 SHOULDER
15 (Ww-1386-4 | | [WASHER,§ 1. STAR
16 (Ww-1925-8 |1 [RIVET RBERETENS 5 0.1
17 |WW-1651-24 | | |LUG, SOLDER
18 |WW=-1203-26 | | [TERM.STRIP AGA

Figure 3. Switchframe mounting assembly, WW-5106-1C (part of wiving-chassis,

figure 12).

5 of 17

ISSUE 2


smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

ITEM| PART NO. [QTY DESCRIPTION

WW-5794-22D | 1 [CHASSIS,ASS'Y TT-3

WW-5063- 7A | 1 |BRACKET,SEL.BRIDGE

FOR REPLACEMENT
WW-1925 - 5|12 [RIVET 6RDER TTEMS 7,15,41)

ol w|

WW-1121 - 9 | 1 |SOCKET, 8 PIN

WW-7106 - 9 [ 1 |SOCKET, 4 PIN

WW-1651 -24 | 1 [LUG, GROUND

WW-1371 - 4 | 23 |WASHER, N0O.6 I.STAR

w|~N|o| o

WW-1009 - 5| 1 |GROMMET 3BD~

9 |WW-1008 - 5 GROMMET %JJ.

10 [WW-1205 -26 TERM. STRIP AADAA

11 |WW-3427 -26 | 1 |TERM. STRIP AAGAA

12 [WW-3407 - 9| 1 |FUSE HOLDER

13 |WW-3397 - 3| 3 |SCREW,6-32x %BHM.

14 |WW-3600 - 3 [12 |SCREW,6-32x 1% BHM.

15 [WW-1452 - 2 [10 |NUT, 6-32 x %HEX.

16 [WW -4231-20 | T |CHOKE FILTER

‘!IDHIDDUIHBDIDD

17 |WW-5065--20 [ 1 |TRANSFORMER,POWER

18 |WW-1353 - 4 | 1 [WASHER, NO.6 FLAT

19 |WW-5793-11B | 1 |CHASSIS HOUSING

20 |WW-2670 -34 | 1 |CLAMP, CAPACITOR

21 |WW-5073 -26 [ 1 |TERMINAL BLOCK

22 |WW-1095 -34 { 1 |CABLE CLAMP

23 [WW-2054 -35 | 1 [BUSHING,STRAIN

24 |WW-1402 - 3| 2 SCREW,4-36X§_ RHM.

25 |WW-3392 - 4 [ 4 |WASHER,NO.4 I.STAK

26 |WW-1451 - 2 | 4 [NUT, 4-36)(]I HEX.

27 {WW-5061 -36 | 6 |PILLAR, %,HEX.

28 1WW-4227 - 9 | 1 [SOCKET, P.C.BOARD

29 |WK-1403 - 3| 2 |SCREW, 6—32)% RHM.

30 [WW-1354 - 4 | 4 |WASHER, NO.6 S.LOCK

31 [WW-5068 -20 { 1 |COIL, LOADING

32 |WW-5066 -20 | 1 |TRANSFORMER, LINE

33 |WW-2061 -37 | 1 IRECTIFIER,SEL.BRIDGE

34 |WW-1429 - 3 [ 1 [SCREW, 6—32x1% RHM.

35 1WW-1208 -26 | 1 [TERM. STRIP DAA

36 |WW-1204 -26 | 1 |TERM. STRIP AADA

37 |WW-5067 -20 | 1 |TRANSFORMER

38 [WW-4252 -49 | 1 [RELAY, DC.10,000%

39 [WW-5079 -49 RELAY, DC. 10002

1
40 |WW-5080 -49 | 1 |RELAY, DC. 65009
41 [WW-3089 - 3 | 6 [SCREW, 6-32)(7} BHM.

42 |WW-1217 -26 | 1 |TERM. STRIP DA

43 |WW-4569 -37 | 1 |DIODE, ZENER

44 |WW-4946 - 4 | 1 |WASHER, NO.T0 I.STAR

45 Wi-1469 - 2 [ 1 [NuT, 10-32)% HEX.

46 |WW-5223 - 9 | 2 |SOCKET, TRANSISTOR

47 |WW-5185 - 3 | 4 [SCREW, 2-56% RHM.

48 |WW-1374

'
ES
S

WASHER, NO.2 I.STAR

49 |WW-1467

'
~
ES

NUT, 2-56x3_ HEX.
16

50 |WW-1104 - 9| 1 [FUSE HOLDER

51 |WW-5393- 53A[ 3 [INSULATOR

52 |WW-5168-27C NAME PLATE

53 |WW-1352 - 4 | 4 |WASHER, NO.4 FLAT

54 [WW-1372 - 4 | 1 |WASHER, RUBBER

55 [WW-1373 - 4 | 1 |WASHER, %" I. STAR
\i WW-1462 -~ 2 | 1 |NUT, HEX. %.l' - 24

Figure 4. Chassis assembly, WW-5795-1D (pavt of wiring-chassis, figure 12),

6 of 17


smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

*_

S S

J

Do

NI A

® © ¢

g

(sm:; G/, (BOTTOM) )\@ g
O,

Q@

. S

NOTES:

1.— ITEMS | THROUGH 18 TO BE ASSEMBLED IN ORDER LISTED.

2- RIVETED TERMINAL STRIPS TO BE PARALLEL WITH
CHASSIS EDGES AS GAUGED BY EYE.

3. LUGS ON ITEM 3 TOBE SHORTENED TO & LENGTH EXPOSED
FROM MOLDED HOUSING (ONE WIRE HOLE REMAINING) PRIOR
TO WINING.

4. ITEM 50 TO BE POSITIONED SO THAT SIDE LUG
EXTENDS ALONG HORIZONAL AXIS WITHIN 3°

(®AveED BY r:v:) AS SHOWN.

5. REPLACES 1D4516 AT SERIAL NO. 4800i

Figure 4. (Continued.)

T of 17


smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

N SEE FIG-)

/ THIS DRAWING
Ul \

l! ® ® e

\

& ©)\ © @

NOTES: I ITEM Il TO BE INSTALLED OVER C-25% AFTER WIRING,
2. THIS DWG, REPLACES 1D4523 AT SER. NO. 4800!.

Ds3

ﬁr ,

Figure 5. Motorboard wiving assembly, WW-5799-1D (part of final assembly,
figure 1).

8 of 17


smtelco



MINIMUM ORDER
25 FEET PER ITEM

"ew PART NGO [-uJ DEICHIPTION
| _WW-5798 -| 1 _|ASS'Y, MOTORBOARD |(SEE FIG. 6
2 |WW-5395 -53A] | [INSULATOR, TER. BLOCK)
| 3 [ww-1452-2 2 [NUT, 6-32 X I/4 HEX.
4 |WW-5797~ 1| 1 JASS'Y, MOTOR FRAME |(SEE FIG. IO]
5 |WW-3600- 3 4 |SCREW, 8-32X 518 BHM.
6 |WW-1357-4 dWASMER. FIBRE
7 |ww -3147- 18] ) |ASS'Y, FLYWHEEL
8 |WW-5058- 3%\ | |BEARING, BALL THRUSI"
9 [WW-1471~2 [ | [NUT, WIRE
10 W-1679- 24| 2 |LUG, SPADE
1l |WW-5838-53Al | |INSULATOR
DS| (WW-1169 - 5| | |BULB, NESI H
DS3[{WW-3114 - 48 | |BULB, 1847
Z |WW-4756-30 | 8 |SLEEVING (MINIMUM ORDER
3 FEET) 1
CA3[WW-5528-1 || [ASSY. CABLE
CAA[WW-5496 - 1A | [ASS'Y CABLE
DI {ww-1256 -=25] | | RED, 6" LONG
D2 |ww-2871 - | | BROWN, 14°"LONG

WW- 5109 -54DIREF.

SCHEMATIC

WH.

-
|
D2 BR.
I
o 3
s4 £
T
1 BR. ‘3 ‘g .
of & &
CA3 -
OR.
BL.
. o) Y
e O z PT BL. [ er B 7% o BR5 3
O z Di_R. DR
CA4

SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

|
|
| . Bl cas :
o ¥ o
|
oy D) :LDR | z |
2}\1:/ L p b e —— J
| _
. B i e --A
83 P T e
V.
L& o

Figure 5. (Continued.)

9 of 17



smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800

ISSUE 2
ITEM| PART NO. |qQTY DESCRIPTION
1 |WW-5801 -45] 1 |MOTORBOARD
2 [WW-5049-T1B 1 [HOUSING, BASE
3 [WW-5048 45| 1 [PLATE, HEAD MTG.
4 [WN-5392 -44| 1 |FEAD, RECORD-PLAY
5 [WH-5184- 18| 1 [ASS'Y,PHOTOCELL HSG.(SEE FIG.7)
6 [WH-4446 —44] 1 |HEAD, ERASE
7 [WW-5062 <7A| 1 |BRACKET, LAWP
8 |WH=1109 - 9| T |SOCKET, LAWP
9 [WW=3844 =18 T [ASS'Y, PRESSURE ROLLER (SEE FIG.8)
TO [WW-5059-36A] T [SHAFT
T1 | WW-2326 - 4] 5 [WASHER, FIBRE
T2 |WW-3231 =33] 1 [SPRING }
T3 |WW-3238-35A] 1 [BEARING, SELF ALIGN.
T4 |Wi-3240-34A] 2 [RETAINER, BEARING
T5 |WW-T047-36A] 1 |PILLAR, CARTRIDGE
T6 | WH-5264-35A] T [SPACER,ANGLE
T7 |WW-4124-34A] 1 [PIN,ROLL
T8 |WW-5703-36A] 2 |PILLAR, TAPL GUIDE
T9 [WW-5072 - 9] 1 |SOCKET
20 [WH-5077 -32| 1 |SWITCH, POWER SPST
21 |[WH-3419-35A] 2 |SPACER, 3/16
22 |WW-5060 -36] 2 |PILLAR,TAPE GUIDE
23 [WW-1095 34| 2 |CLAWP, CABLE 1/4
24 [WW-2123 -34| 3 [CLAMP, CABLE 1/4
25 |[WW-1220 -26| 1 |BLOCK, TERMINAL
26 |WW-1403 - 3] 5 [SCREW, 6-32x1/2 RAM
27 [WW-3600 - 3] 16 |SCREW, 6-32x5/6 BFM
28 [WW-2860 - 3| 2 |SCREW, 6-32x3/4 BHM,
29 [WW-2866 — 3| T |SCREW, 6-32x1 BHM
30 [WW-1362 - 4] 4 |WASHER, NO.6 FLAT 3/8
31 [WW-1353 - & 2 [WASHER, NO.6 FLAT 7/16
32 |WW-3089 - 3| 7 [SCREW, 6-32x1/4 BAM
33 [WW-1371 - 4] 20 [WASHER, NO.6 I.STAR i
34 [WW-1452 - 2] 15 |NUT, WEX. 6-32x1/4
35 [WW-5185 ~ 3| 7 |SCREW, 2-56x3/16 RHM
36 [WW-5218-36A] 1 [PILLAR, SIOP
37 [WW-5219-36A] 2 [PILLAR, SPRING
38 [WW-1009 - 5| 2 |GROWNET, 3/8
39 [WW-3500-32A] 1 [SWITCH
|40 |WW-4273-36A] 1 |ACTUATOR
41 [WN-5394 - 3| 2 [SCREW, 4-36x3/8
47 | WW-3392 - 4] 2 |WASHER, NO.& I.STAR
43 [WW=1451 - 2| 2 [NUT, HEX. 4-36x1/4
44 [WW=5395 53| 1 | INSULATOR, TER.BLOCK
75 [WW-5396-53A| 1 |INSULATOR, SWITCH
46 _[WW-5791 -56] T [TAPE TENSION ARM
47 [WW=3215-36K| 1 [SHAFT
48 [WW-5843 - 3| 1 |SCREW, 6-32x 1-174 BHM
49 |WW=5692 —36| 1 [PILLAR, TAPE TENSION
50 |WN-3232 33| 1 |SPRING ]
51 [WW-5842 46| 1 [JEWEL
52 [WN-5844 - 2| 1 |NUT, WEX.
53 |WW-6096 45| 1 [PLATE, BEARING ]

e
(o

ASSEMBLE WITH LOWEST
HEIGHT OF SPACER

SEE FIG.I
/ THIS DRAWING

°®

oM N

/@

s ®F

Figure 6. Motorboard assembly, WW-5798-1 (part of motorboard wiving
assembly, figure 5).

10 of 17



smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

QODOOD

EE FIG.3
?le DRAWING ™

0 (SIDE)

{BOTTOM)

FIG. 3

NOTE: REPLACES 1-4522 AT SER. NO. 48001.

Figure 6. (Continued.)

11 of 17


smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

ITEM PART NO IQYV DESCRIPTION

| [Ww-5052-11B] | |HOUSING, PHOTOCELL
2 ww-5054-1a] | [COVER INSULATING
3 [ww-5188-52A] | [RUBBER GASKET 3/
4 [WwW-5083-37] | [PHOTOCELL

5 [ww-5053-IA] | [COVER,FRONT

6 [WW-1434-3 | 2 [SCREW, 2-56X

7 [ww-1374-4 | 2 [WASHER, NO.2 I.STAR
8 |ww-1467-2 [ 2 [NUT. 2-56 HEX.

SECTION A-A

Figure 7. Photocell housing assembly, WW-5184-1B (part of motorboard

assembly, figure 6),

ITEM| PART NO. |[QTY

DESCRIPTION

1 [WW-3349- 1B | 1

PRESSURE
ASSY, ROLLER SUPPORT

2 |WW-3846-38A | 1

ASSY,PRESSURE ROLLER

3 |WW-3209-34A | 1

RETAINING RING

4 |WW-3947 - 4| 2

WASHER (DELRIN)

Figure 8, Pressuve voller assembly, WW-3844-1B (part of motorboard

assembly, figure 6).



smtelco



ITEM PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 [WW-3224- 1A | 1 |ASS'Y-IDLER SUPPORT
2 |WW-3223- 1A | 1 |ASS'Y-PIVOT BRACKET
3 |WW-3229-38B | 1 [ASS'Y-WHEEL,DR.IDLER
4 |WW-2326 - 4 | 4 |WASHER, FIBRE FLAT
5 [WW-1061- 34 | 2 [CLIP, HAIR PIN
6 [WW-2525 - 4 | 1 |WASHER, TENSION

SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

Figure 9. Idley linkage assembly, WW-3268-1B (puart of motorframe assenibly,

figure 10).

13 of 17


smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800
ISSUE 2

SEE FIG.|
THIS DRAWING

B

U\ o |+ :
|: |
:1© ° o : ‘ (®
|
ll N | =t
by > : Il
o : |
1] © |
& 5 D |+

0@0 29116 ;

SEE FIG.2
THIS DRAWING

.

E

|
41

Figure 10. Motorframe assembly, WW'-5797-1 (part of motorbourd wiving
assembly, figure 5).

14 of 17


smtelco



ITEM PART NO. Qry DESCRIFIION
I [ww-4518-7C[ | [FRAME, MECHANISM
2 [ww-5834-458 | |PLATE. MOTOR MTG.
3 | Www-5057-44qd | |MOTOR
4 | WW-5431-34A |' [CLAMP. CABLE
5 |ww-1454-2 ] 7 [NUT.  8-32NC-2
6 [ ww-1393-4 | 10/ WASHER,NO.8 |.STAR
7 | ww-5518 -3 ] 3 |[SCREW,8-32X| RHM
8 | ww-5835-36] 3 [PILLAR VAHEX X Vg
9 | Ww-1375-4 [ 3 [WASHER. FLAT 945 QD.
10 [ ww-2517- 5] 3 [GROMMET
I | ww-1068-5| 3 [EYELET
12 | WW=-3240-34] 2 [RETAINER, BEARING
13 | WW-3734-3 | 2 [SCREW, 6-32X /g RHM]
14 | WW- 1371 -4 [ I3[WASHER, NO.6 I.STAR
15 | WW-1353-4 | 2 [WASHER.FLAT %,60.D.
16 |WW=-1452-2 | I1[NUT, 6-32 NC-2
17 [ww-5848-3 | | [SCREW,10-32x 3/g SET
18 | WW-1469 - 2 | | |[NUT, 10-32 NF-2
19 | WW-4520-45 | |PLATE, TRUST BEARING
20 [ww-s166 - 48] 4 [FoOT
21 | WW-1403 - 3 | 4 |SCREW, 6-32Xx¥2 RHM.
22 | WW-3238-35A | |BEARING
23 [WW-1362- 4 | 2 [WASHER, 3,8 0.D.FLAT
24 | WW-2326-4 | 3 |WASHER,FIBRE Y4 I.D.
25 | ww-3215-36K | [SHAFT, TAPE TRANS.
26 | WW-3268-1B | | |ASSY.IDLER LINKAGE |(SEE FIG. 9
27 |[WW-1425-3 [ | [SCREW, 6-32x I}g RHM.
28 | WW-5086- 17 | | |[CAPACITOR. IMF 400V.
29 | WW-5167- 3 [ | [STUD. TENSION ADJUST
30 [ Ww-3230-33A] | [SPRING
31 [ww-5847-38 | 2 |PILLAR g HEX *
32 |ww-23601-3 | | [SCREW 8- 32+ 33BHM
33 |wWw-1651~24 | | [LUG,SOLDER NO.6
34 | ww-1652-24 | | [LUG, SOLDER NO.8

NOTE : REPLACES |D-50864 AT SER. NO. 4800I.

Figure 10, (Continued.)

15 of 17

SECTION 997-400-800

a
@
N

{in0Doo0oooDn
39

ISSUE 2



smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800

ISSUE 2
mem PART NO. Qw DESCRWFTION
1 [ww-5089-50] | | BOARD,ETCHED CKT
2 |ww-s07631[ I [PLUG,I5PIN
3 |ww-3243-9] 5 | SOCKET, TRANSISTOH
T-4 'Ww-383849] | [ COIL OSCILLATOR
[ 123ww-461437} 3 | TRANSISTOR ITEm PART NO aTy CAPACITORS
0-45[ww—a5i14-37 2 | TRANSISTOR.2NI377
4 [ww-i7 WIRE# 22 BUS (REFER 10 FIG. 12 C-1|ww—aI133-18] | | CAP ELECTSOMFISV
ITEM 03) - C-2|ww-3281-18] | [ CAP ELECT IOMF25V
C-3|ww-3974-17] | | CAP PAPER.IMFIO0OV
C-4|ww-4133-18] I | CAP ELECT 50MFISV.
TeM PART NO Qry RESISTCRS C-5|WW-403Z47| | | CAPPAPEROIMF I00V.
R-T[WW-1841-6 | T_|RESISTOR 10CKA /GW C-6 [ww-3281-18] | | CAP ELECT IOMF 25V
R-2|ww-i834-6| | |RESISTOR,IOKNTo & C-7|ww-328i-18 | | CAP ELECT IOMR25V.
R.3 [WW-1829-6] | | RE SISTORIO00A /oW C-8 [Ww-3969-17] | | CAPPAPER.022MFI00
R4 [WW 416l -6 | | RESISTOR,680 aW C-9IWw-396947| | | CAPPAPER,022MFI00
R 5 |WW-1833-6] | | RESISTOR680C LAW] C-i0|ww-414247 | | CAPPAPER 4SMF 10V
R 6 |[WW-1841-6] | | RESISTOROOKA oW C-1ijww-3281-18] | | CAP ELECT IOME25V]
R 7 [WW-1841-6] 1| RESISTOR/OORA /oW C-i2lww-1532-17] | CAPMICA3GOMMFSOC
R B |[Ww-1834-6] | | RESISTOR,I0RA /oW C-B]ww-1533-17] | [CAP. .OIMF. 800V. DISC
R'9 |WW-1829-6] | | RESISTORIO0ON oW TO ORDER COMPLETE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
R10[WW-1833-6] ' [ RESISTORSBOON /oW ORDER NUMBER -5152
R-: 1
R i2lww-1834-6[ | [RES STOR,IOKA W
R-I3wWw=2748-6] | [RESISTORA70N /oW
R- 14
- - )/
z-:: a:‘v_:!;:.: : g;?:g:i:i)fxnfw NOTES: 1. REVISION A. EFFECTIVE SERIAL N0.48501
R-17]Ww-1841-6] | [RESISTORJOOKA /oW
R-18]ww-1841-6] | JRESISTORJOOKA oW
R-19fww-1854-6] 1 TRESISTOR 22001 bW|
R-2qww-4188-6] | [RESISTCR, 22N W

@ ==N=N=N=R=F==N=—

Figure 11. Civcuit board assembly, WW-5152-1D (part of final assembly,
figure 1).

16 of 17


smtelco



SECTION 997-400-800

ISSUE 2
NOTES: 1-ITEMS D12, D13, D15 THRQUGH D31 INCL., C15, C16 and C24, 4-R22 USED WHEN WIRED FOR 8@ ONLY.
TO BE WIRED TO 52 (32€5078) PRIOR TO 52 ASS'Y ON ITEM 2. R23 USED WHEN WIRED FOR 1509 ONLY.
2-ITEMS D32 THROUGH D24 INCL., C17, €18, R33 AND R34 TO BE R24 USED WHEN WIRED FOR 682 ONLY.
WIRED TO ITEM 2 PRIOR TO ITEM 2 ASS'Y TO ITEM 1. 5-a INDICATES WIRE PASSING THROUGH 52 SHIELD ITEM|  PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION
3-PLACEMENT A T ADJ. TO TERMINAL CONCERNED. WH-5795-1D ASSTY . CHASSTS ()
o3 DT O N o & EADS ADJACENT T0 52 1S 6-CRS TO BE POSITIONED ADJACENT & BELOW Q6 SOCKET. R S T T
B34 B8R B CAz-12 B ' : 7-REPLACES WW-4517-1E AT SER. NO.48001. WH-5071-9 GCRET, WIN.BAY. |
B 039 3n REVISION B. EFF. SER. NO.48501. Ul T R S T
- . . g 0 B 2WeTIer] BULG, NEON, MESTH
B W-1282-25 FBLE, POWER & PLUG
il 3 H Y 43 CA2 Ch 2| WW-5221-25C HARNESS, TT-3 =
st 3 5 B 7% e OER
1230 , "1 3-FO0T_LENGT]
o o CAZ-9 BK. 7 [WH-1730-30 STEEVING AT0x1 /2 LENCTES
! caz-gay ITEM| PART NO. | LENOTH COLOR ”“zusrg%N»]:?gmxogw
- M- %- ALz wn J;:/ _g}l w-j?%o- “3?[2_ ORANGE :
<ie WH-A102-25 |4 174 |ORANGE-HITTTE
cag-y wn ya 03 [WN-1723-25 1575 GARE
(X e _ @9» . ) - [ o (D4 w-lgg- . BARE
d@ ® = 1 (=25} - 05 [Wi-d0B5- 72 [GREER
L. o ) K caz-evv | > 0702222 |77 et e
| | o3 U = (7%} L2 (08 [W-4096- RED-WHITE
S2 DECK -A- J-2 + o AT07-25 | 4 172 [GREEN-WHTTE
2 ER P o 3] P 5 * < c2 22| fenn | [czo WN-1723-75 | 5/8 _[BARE
o » l® s [} SARZI> oM * o 8] WW-4098- 3 [WRITE-BLUE
4 - & 1 5 # WW-1723- 172 [BARE
] F o040 ® 5 £ -4089-25 [ 1 GREEN
3 & 2 EI @ﬁ ! @ - B 202325 (3 SHIELDED T.PAIR
az- 4093 BLUE
2 8 3 @] < ! x b] 409325 1 BLUE
D21 _SH. g Icn-zv [ cAZ-18 ¥ CAZ-T m-wH — -1723- 172" [BARE
S K- 025 ®-wH e A & CAR-2¢ 3¢ CAZ-24 Y CAZ-g R :42 :h.» —n BEONE
f 3 CAZ-23 BR. . D2 -4557-25 [ 1 178 [BLACK
0 ; e =117 o e oy B o
g ], ® é caz-20 v cA2-30 Aown D23 [WW-5347-25 | 7 3/8 [VELLOW-WRITE
1 U & Gz m 024 |Wd-4092-25 | 3 3/4 [BROWN
4 9 - 023 y-mn LI} o pzs v st MR iIE AR
f E— DZ7 | WW-4093- /4 |BLUE
®$ »® ou g CR3 1528 [WH-2088 73" [SLATE
cA2-10 0-wh x 079 | WW-4083- 78 [SLATE
LA L____ T-2 Rel-] : un:{?z—g:%? 172 g:;I?ELDED
3 a2-4 BA- P 1 WH-4557-25
3 lAZ-aBR-WH T o 4 [3] [ 033 [Wk-1276-25
a cAZ-g2 R CAZ-22 R oy =) [L WH-4557-25
CA2 2508 CAZ-Z3 OB ® tx = _A?“_ -
[ < ou br CAz-18 v, Fron M i sy Tecear
I~ D49 i / o on Ha 3 of 8 o3 w1723
./ .J(n [N o 7 ¢ = (=] - 2 6:
- > Ve 0 Dy g ® ‘2 §3 EEE 8 4038~
22 0 D17 D& B o R -1723-25
onn sam N > ] -4087-25
w52 @) Ds2 o x -3088-25
s2 pEore AP Py = fiss
K-C- LR ") . CR4 N1
J-4 ﬁ_uﬂ_ ; K2 U] 7 IWThe2s
[ TR LY + [ ot o S 9 -4557-25
r--—--- :_: : ___________ 4 : 010 BaRe ——] T o B REF [WW-5100-530) SCRERATIC
L —mw_______”_°71'g 3
L R g - on ] e 3 T3 [W3256-17 [V (2 W 200 V-
Ll s ﬁl L1 ) :D_I 14 [WW-3455-17 | 1 .47 ¥e. 200 V.
ettt SN I LA} LAY LX/ T CT6 [W3978-T7 TR 100 V.
r iy 2 A LL\_S e - L [ = W) CCI7 {-328178 Tom. 25 7.
LT e e oy e N | ey S 0.
Log g T e - . o s A 4 ['C20_[wi-a579-18 & W, 150 V.
- -5 - 3 [ C2T [WH-4725-18 500 5 V.
| e - _‘.._N_"_'!.’! ______ — CAZ-23 oM. L $ 2 [WHW-5087-18 500 MF. 15 V.
s ) =/ 8\ T e ] P e
o8 owH L . 1 07 0w r 3 H A2z e roane | [# 5 We-397417 T HE. 00 V.
caz-m® 3l K 3 ; CAZ-FO 3
SAZ-21 GN-wn g cAz-1) gN
cAz-8 Bn ; g E 5 Das maRt Y 52 uw-%}_‘i—] PR TR
rom- 8 = " : WW-5085- ;] .
SA-go R wn 34 3 & || 5 [R2T TW-aT8i- R A
Daj ., 3 4 R24_|WH-4161- 68 0 /2 W.
X ] ) 1 Ft R26_|WW-1853- 15
(m? =9 e S /{: ROT - 1855 -
X w5 m PY 8K R28 -1831- 3300
cra K u RZ9_[WW- i3 20X 7
T Bx - il - K. /
CRI W-4184
] = 3 D3 BARL A P &7 s} ! ] ] ﬁ:w- - % 4
o2 o-wn ) TaE 0001
-1829- @
| s P N g s
TBl {(th h dt b b = = » ®» w| 7 [WW-1827- 2001/
AA oLz
CAl W-5796-1E
- q 8
[ 13 [ -1
: !
4 & il s ¢ 0
1s0n T 68101 TERMINATION -1 8.0 TERMINATION E— S——
TJERMINATION R AN
- o8 7 7 s TiR 7HES
1+ L LA 23 Y e R T
oo N
D3 AN O or m RE_R_-wH. i DI BAAE TO 3T OF /3 s o, BAR| YO ST OF R
BRrRoM Lt ”—E]'_“' I———ou. RO L1 L ! E on FROM L1
[ [——-—ourm r . FROM LI I l—-—.u. RO LI
TO UNUSED LUS ON TBI OR GND. TO UNUSED LUG ON TBI OR ND. e m-wH TO UNUMD LUG ON TBI OR SND

Figure 12, Wiring-chassis assembly, WW-5796-1E
(pavt of finul assembly, figure 1). -

17 of 17


smtelco



	1. General
	Fig. 11 - Circuit Board Assembly
	Fig. 12 - Wiring Diagram - Chassis

